
Madurai - Kanpur Central Special Fare SF Special/01928 - SF - NCR 
BPL/Bhopal Junction to ORAI/Orai 

5h 50m - 406 km - 3 halts - Departs Sun 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 MDU Madurai Junction 23:35 0 1 0 55 133 SR
2 DG Dindigul Junction 00:43 00:48 5m 0 2 62 48 280 SR
3 PLNI Palani 02:00 02:05 5m 0 2 120 - 322 SR
4 POY Pollachi Junction 02:30 02:32 2m 0 2 183 19 SR
5 CNV Kinattukkadavu 03:40 03:42 2m 0 2 204 24 332 SR
6 PTJ Podanur Junction 04:28 04:30 2m 0 2 223 61 397 SR
7 TUP Tiruppur 05:13 05:15 2m 0 2 267 50 306 SR
8 ED Erode Junction 06:15 06:25 10m 0 2 317 63 171 SR
9 SA Salem Junction 07:22 07:25 3m 0 2 377 63 280 SR
10 JTJ Jolarpettai Junction 09:20 09:40 20m 0 2 497 78 400 SR
11 KPD Katpadi Junction 10:45 10:50 5m 0 2 581 53 215 SR
12 RU Renigunta Junction 13:00 13:10 10m 0 2 696 77 115 SCR
13 GDR Gudur Junction 14:15 14:20 5m 0 2 779 46 19 SCR
14 NLR Nellore 15:10 15:12 2m 0 2 818 63 18 SCR
15 BZA Vijayawada Junction 19:15 19:25 10m 0 2 1073 54 19 SCR
16 KMT Khammam 21:15 21:20 5m 0 2 1172 72 118 SCR
17 WL Warangal 22:50 23:00 10m 0 2 1280 61 271 SCR
18 RDM Ramagundam 00:40 00:42 2m 0 3 1381 52 170 SCR
19 MCI Manchiryal 00:58 01:00 2m 0 3 1395 66 159 SCR
20 BPA Bellampalli 01:18 01:20 2m 0 3 1414 58 204 SCR
21 SKZR Sirpur Kaghaznagar 02:00 02:02 2m 0 3 1453 62 184 SCR
22 BPQ Balharshah 03:10 03:20 10m 0 3 1523 55 346 CR
23 CD Chandrapur 03:35 03:37 2m 0 3 1537 72 362 CR
24 NGP Nagpur Junction 06:20 06:30 10m 0 3 1731 60 309 CR
25 ET Itarsi Junction 11:30 11:40 10m 0 3 2030 50 329 WCR
26 BPL Bhopal Junction 13:30 13:40 10m 0 3 2122 68 WCR
27 BINA Bina Junction 15:43 15:45 2m 0 3 2260 68 411 WCR
28 LAR Lalitpur Junction 16:40 16:42 2m 0 3 2323 65 369 NCR
29 VGLJ VGL Jhansi Junction 18:05 18:15 10m 0 3 2413 91 258 NCR
30 ORAI Orai 19:30 19:32 2m 0 3 2527 70 141 NCR
31 PHN Pokhrayan 20:13 20:15 2m 0 3 2575 28 120 NCR
32 CNB Kanpur Central 22:20 0 3 2634 - 127 NCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Sep 28 2024 (21:08)

Sep 28 2024 (21:08)

1

1


